RM 1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
L. C.	FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Ryan Incorporated Eastern [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Other	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Additional name(s), addresses(es) or chizenship attached? [] Yes [X] No NAME: Donald Kaplan ADDRESS: 6861 S.W. 196 th Ave Bidg. 200 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33331
Execution Date(s)	[] Association Citizenship
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,158,655 2,154,849 httached? [] Yes [X] No
THE RYAN COMPANIES RYAN INC. EASTERN a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carla C. Calcagno	Total number of applications and trademarks involved; 2
Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Fadsimile No.: 202/763-6031 Email Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information: Deposit account number: 02-2135
Do¢ket No.: 3059-102 and 3059-106	Authorized User Name: <u>Carla Calcagno</u> T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature: Care Cur. Signature	\(\sigma \) \(\
Carla C. Calcagno Total nu Name of Person Signing	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0070

VERIFIED ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

DONALD KAPLAN, as Assignee under that certain Assignment by Ryan Incorporated Eastern, of all of its rights, title and interest to all of its assets filed with the Court on March _______, 2003, hereby reaffirms its prior acceptance of the trust created by such Assignment and agrees with the Assignor that the Assignee will faithfully and without delay carry out its duties under the Assignment.

DONALD KAPLAN

STATE OF FLORIDA

)SS

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was sworn to before me this $\frac{17^{44}}{1000}$ day of March, 2003,

by Donald Kaplan who produced

Drivers License

às identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF FLORE

11) TRAY PUBLIC. STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. D'DOS9990 1/Y COMMISSION EXP APPIL 3. 2014

M1087006_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0071

VERIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT BY RYAN INCORPORATED EASTERN TO DONALD KAPLAN

The undersigned, as President of Ryan Incorporated Eastern hereby verifies the assignment of all of its rights, title and interest in and to all of its assets in accordance with the Petition for Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors and Schedules filed with this Court on March 12003.

RYAN INCORPORATED EASTERN

BY:

ILKIAM HAYAN, PRESIDENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

)SS

COUNTY OF BROWARD

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was sworn to before me this 17th day of March, 2003,

by William H. Ryan, as President of Ryan Incorporated Eastern, who produced

DE KSONALLY KNOW as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF FLORIDA

M1087012_1

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002969 FRAME: 0072